PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Eva R. Birnbaum	08/12/2008
Benjamin P. Warner	08/12/2008
Sharon M. Baldwin	08/12/2008
Jennifer A. Berger	08/12/2008
Rebecca L.E. Miller	08/12/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Caldera Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
Street Address:	278 DP Road, Suite D
City:	Los Alamos
State/Country:	NEW MEXICO
Postal Code:	87544

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12192762

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (520)747-0977

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 520-747-0999

Email: LARRY@OREMLAND.COM

Correspondent Name: LAWRENCE R. OREMLAND, P.C.

Address Line 1: 5055 E. BROADWAY BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE C-214

Address Line 4: TUCSON, ARIZONA 85711

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6243.102US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lawrence R. Oremland

PATENT REEL: 021396 FRAME: 0963

500622666

Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021396 FRAME: 0964

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") of the address indicated below, has invented **Well Plate** for which application for Letters Patent of the United States is being filed on even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS, the undersigned has agreed to assign all of his right, title and interest in and to such application and such invention to Caldera Pharmaceuticals, Inc., (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business and mailing address at 278 DP Road, Suite D, Los Alamos, NM 87544;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commission of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

AND HEREBY AGREES to transfer a like interest upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention; and to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers deemed essential by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred;

AGREEING, FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

EXECUTED as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNOR.

INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	<u>DATE</u>
Eva R. Birnbaum	1930 Camino Mora Los Alamos, NM 87544 United States of America	haf B	<u>12 Az</u> 2008
Benjamin P. Warner	903 Tewa Loop Los Alamos, NM 87544 United States of America	But Wo	12 August 2008

INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Sharon M. Baldwin	82B Calle Sinsonte Santa Fe, NM 87507 United States of America	Show MB-ldi	12/August 2008
Jennifer A. Berger	103 Azure Drive Los Alamos, NM 87544 United States of America	JYB_	12 August 2008
Rebecca L.E. Miller	1430 42 nd Street Los Alamos, NM 87544 United States of America	Rous Enile	<u>12 August</u> 2008
signed, sealed and delivered forth.	day of August , appeare se name is subscribed to the the said instrument as a free a Notary F	, 2008, before me, a notary in and Eva R. Birnbaum, who is person foregoing instrument, and he acound voluntary act for the uses and Public	
My Commission Expires:	tug 24,2008		

Calera Pharmaceuticals, Inc. 6243.102US

Page 2 of 4

	STATE OF New Mexico)
	STATE OF New Mexico) County of Los Alamos) ss.
	On this 12 day of 445 , State of New Mexico, appeared Benjamin P. Warner, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set
	Forth. Public Notary Public
	and the second of the second o
	My Commission Expires: Aug 24,2008
	The state of the s
	[일시스: 16 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14
e Be	
	STATE OF No. Mexico)
	STATE OF New Mexico)
	On this 12 day of August, 2008, before me, a notary in and for the county of Mew Mexico, appeared Sharon M. Baldwin, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set
	forth.
	$\mathbb{R} = \mathbb{R} = \mathbb{R}$
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires: Aug 24, 2008
i	TUBLIC APP

Page 3 of 4

Calera Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

6243.102US

PATENT REEL: 021396 FRAME: 0967

STATE OF New Musico) ss. County of Los Alanos) ss. On this 127 day of August , 2008, before me, a notary in and for the county of me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Notary Public
STATE OF New Mexico) County of Los Alamos) State of New Mexico, appeared Rebecca L.E. Miller, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged that he
signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Notary Public My Commission Expires: Aug 24, 2008

Calera Pharmaceuticals, Inc. 6243.102US

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 021396 FRAME: 0968